
HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             05-08-23  215 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:23 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17  2  163224 BE 104080521 10.27550 1666.9685    1 
   2 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17 16       2 BE 111616118 10.28020 1664.9847    2 
   3 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  5  163627 BE 100288220 10.28210 1663.7214    3 
   4 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 10  149386 BE 100010420 10.20510 1644.3148    4 
   5 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23 20  157030 BE 100232020 10.26010 1635.4452    5 
   6 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 27  1  178076 BE 100484620 10.38540 1635.2250    6 
   7 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 27 10       2 BE 101668722 10.38570 1634.4745    7 
   8 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   4  2  165173 BE 111489118 10.31040 1634.2975    8 
   9 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  2       2 BE 103157821 10.26240 1628.9419    9 
  10 308823-72 RENARD STEVEN         GRAND-L  8  2  161305 BE 103033721 10.29070 1627.4256   10 
  11 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   4  3       2 BE 111753718 10.32060 1617.7571   11 
  12 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17 14       3 BE 101584820 10.30540 1617.6809   12 
  13 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14  1  173486 BE 101711120 10.37300 1613.8233   13 
  14 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  6  4  172820 BE 111863218 10.37220 1609.6243   14 
  15 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12 12       2 BE 103791319 10.32020 1603.6622   15 
  16 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17 15       4 BE 103156619 10.31500 1602.8543   16 
  17 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17  7       2 BE 103104119 10.23130 1602.5675   17 
  18 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12 10       3 BE 115450821 10.32100 1601.5693   18 
  19 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  3  145686 BE 101774820 10.21040 1599.7731   19 
  20 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  1       4 BE 103128021 10.32170 1599.7425   20 
  21 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17  9       3 BE 100008920 10.23270 1598.5661   21 
  22 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23 14       3 BE 101462122 10.28220 1596.3741   22 
  23 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 17       4 BE 100509222 10.23350 1596.2885   23 
  24 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   4  1       3 BE 111750218 10.33310 1595.6175   24 
  25 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  5       4 BE 101464422 10.28260 1595.2929   25 
  26 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23 13       5 BE 103722119 10.28440 1590.4456   26 
  27 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 27  2       3 BE 101674422 10.41590 1590.2009   27 
  28 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 27 22       4 BE 101662822 10.42000 1589.9643   28 
  29 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14 10       2 BE 105607822 10.39090 1589.4274   29 
  30 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17  4       5 BE 103157619 10.32440 1588.8125   30 
  31 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  4       6 BE 101463122 10.28510 1588.5685   31 
  32 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17  9       6 BE 111606318 10.32450 1588.5547   32 
  33 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 27 15       5 BE 103224721 10.42100 1587.6018   33 
  34 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 27 12       6 BE 103232621 10.42110 1587.3659   34 
  35 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  1       2 BE 104193921 10.21480 1586.9935   35 
  36 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 15       5 BE 100509322 10.24150 1584.9973   36 
  37 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  9       5 BE 100269420 10.33200 1583.4871   37 
  38 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 11  1  158467 BE 104071621 10.30069 1582.8497   38 
  39 281657-66 SERESSIA DIMITRI      THOREMB  6  4  168476 BE 105607519 10.36400 1579.4625   39 
  40 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  8       6 BE 100289620 10.33380 1578.9032   40 
  41 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES   2  2  158339 BE 114590222 10.30190 1578.3918   41 
  42 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   4  4       4 BE 103069221 10.34440 1577.0815   42 
  43 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14 11       3 BE 105604722 10.40060 1575.7130   43 
  44 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14  2       4 BE 105606622 10.40080 1575.2361   44 
  45 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17  6       6 BE 100009220 10.25080 1570.2803   45 
  45 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 16       7 BE 100506122 10.25080 1570.2803   45 
  47 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  4  167748 BE 106120922 10.36510 1569.9392   47 
  48 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB 11  7  167894 BE 113202320 10.36579 1569.6162   48 
  49 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  3       7 BE 103150421 10.30030 1569.5152   49 
  50 308823-72 RENARD STEVEN         GRAND-L  8  1       2 BE 101049622 10.32470 1569.3692   50 
  51 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17  1       7 BE 101582020 10.34010 1569.2101   51 
  52 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  6  3       2 BE 103120821 10.40080 1569.1889   52 
  53 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17  4       8 BE 111039318 10.25130 1568.9060   53 
  54 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E  2  1  176147 BE 105627022 10.42210 1567.8416   54 
  55 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 11  8       2 BE 105161819 10.31079 1566.9375   55 
  56 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23 10       8 BE 103725019 10.30140 1566.6445   56 
  57 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  7       9 BE 101464122 10.30160 1566.1237   57 
  58 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14  3       5 BE 105604922 10.40490 1565.5226   58 
  59 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB 11  4       2 BE 112817821 10.37189 1564.4970   59 
  60 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17 13       8 BE 101585220 10.34200 1564.4473   60 
  61 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB 11  3       3 BE 112893621 10.37229 1563.5257   61 
  62 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 27 14       7 BE 101663722 10.43560 1562.9842   62 
  63 281657-66 SERESSIA DIMITRI      THOREMB  6  3       2 BE 105606519 10.37540 1561.4087   63 
  64 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 27  4       8 BE 100485920 10.44030 1561.3854   64 
  65 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 11  9       3 BE 100372422 10.31309 1561.0205   65 
  66 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 13       9 BE 100505522 10.25560 1557.1855   66 
  67 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  1       2 BE 106124122 10.37580 1553.7018   67 
  68 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  1      10 BE 103154621 10.31100 1552.1911   68 
  69 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  5       3 BE 104546619 10.23540 1551.5016   69 
  70 181310-17 COLETTE VINCENT       TILLIER  2  2  166444 BE 100320520 10.37250 1549.5175   70 
  71 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14  8       6 BE 101713420 10.42010 1548.7517   71 
  72 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  6       7 BE 114296417 10.35590 1543.8937   72 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             05-08-23  211 JEUNES           Amateurs:13 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 22  149386 BE 101296223 10.18460 1682.9065    1 
   2 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  1  145686 BE 101303023 10.19450 1623.2423    2 
   3 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  4  161127 BE 101263923 10.29361 1617.7139    3 
   4 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26 11  176147 BE 105534523 10.39110 1613.3140    4 
   5 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  4       2 BE 101300823 10.21510 1586.1296    5 
   6 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17 17       2 BE 113120323 10.32321 1571.4341    6 
   7 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  2       2 BE 101295623 10.25150 1568.3570    7 
   7 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  3       3 BE 101297523 10.25150 1568.3570    7 
   9 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26 18       2 BE 105536023 10.42420 1562.9725    9 
  10 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26  2       3 BE 105534923 10.42520 1560.6645   10 
  11 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26 20       4 BE 105535223 10.42580 1559.2830   11 
  12 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  4  158320 BE 101268123 10.31481 1555.1808   12 
  13 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17 14       3 BE 108646923 10.24270 1542.4669   13 
  14 310180-71 LEBRUN QUENTIN        SPY     12  9  149669 BE 100639723 10.27230 1536.9057   14 
  15 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23  8  158339 BE 101310523 10.33100 1534.7884   15 
  16 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23  1       2 BE 101311523 10.34040 1521.5151   16 
  17 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19 15  156146 BE 101314823 10.32420 1520.4090   17 
  18 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  1  157030 BE 100042023 10.33290 1517.4424   18 
  19 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19 16       2 BE 101287223 10.33120 1513.0426   19 
  20 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  6       4 BE 101302723 10.27500 1489.1244   20 
  21 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17 16       5 BE 101300223 10.27520 1488.6172   21 
  22 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  6  158849 BE 100074523 10.38090 1468.7841   22 
  23 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  3       3 BE 105626623 10.39451 1468.1053   23 
  24 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17 17       6 BE 101301023 10.29310 1463.9357   24 
  25 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17 10       7 BE 101300423 10.29320 1463.6906   25 
  26 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  3       2 BE 100079823 10.38490 1459.7856   26 
  27 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  3       2 BE 101268723 10.38311 1458.9240   27 
  28 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25 12       3 BE 100074823 10.38580 1457.7761   28 
  29 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  2       3 BE 101268223 10.38401 1456.9102   29 
  30 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  8       4 BE 100077523 10.39150 1453.9954   30 
  31 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19 13       3 BE 101287423 10.38010 1445.5732   31 
  32 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23 21       3 BE 101309923 10.39350 1444.9186   32 
  33 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 25       4 BE 101297423 10.33450 1439.8651   33 
  34 310180-71 LEBRUN QUENTIN        SPY     12  5       2 BE 100639523 10.34090 1437.0523   34 
  35 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  9       4 BE 101269723 10.40111 1436.8562   35 
  36 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  6  4  163912 BE 112816923 10.44150 1434.6783   36 
  37 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  1       5 BE 100075423 10.41510 1420.1967   37 
  38 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17 16       4 BE 112801923 10.43291 1419.8088   38 
  39 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25 11       6 BE 100079323 10.41570 1418.9281   39 
  40 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  5       5 BE 101269123 10.42271 1407.8938   40 
  41 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  7       8 BE 101300523 10.33460 1403.9769   41 
  42 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  6  1       2 BE 112816123 10.48150 1386.1480   42 
  43 310180-71 LEBRUN QUENTIN        SPY     12  4       3 BE 110187723 10.38150 1382.6236   43 
  44 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  1       5 BE 101263323 10.47361 1370.1081   44 
  45 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  7       7 BE 100075223 10.46200 1365.4642   45 
  46 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23 20       4 BE 101310623 10.46110 1362.8375   46 
  47 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17  9  167748 BE 101423423 10.53070 1362.5125   47 
  48 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25 10       8 BE 100078223 10.47270 1352.4819   48 
  49 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17 12       2 BE 101425323 10.54040 1352.0795   49 
  50 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  7       5 BE 101299123 10.40320 1351.5018   50 
  51 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19  2       4 BE 101315823 10.45510 1347.8291   51 
  52 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  5       9 BE 100075823 10.48090 1344.4689   52 
  53 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  5       2 BE 100041023 10.49200 1315.8939   53 
  54 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  6       6 BE 101298923 10.44380 1303.1637   54 
  55 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP  4  1  178076 BE 101204223 11.08000 1290.4058   55 
  56 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19  1       5 BE 101315223 10.52210 1276.2239   56 
  57 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19  8       6 BE 101287523 10.52280 1275.0082   57 
  58 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  2       6 BE 101275323 10.57470 1260.9391   58 
  59 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23 18       5 BE 101311323 10.55490 1258.4899   59 
  60 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17  7       3 BE 101423223 11.03560 1252.4739   60 
  61 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  6  5       3 BE 112816723 11.01020 1250.9183   61 
  62 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  6  3       4 BE 112804123 11.01360 1245.5319   62 
  63 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  5       9 BE 101301323 10.49120 1222.1980   63 
  64 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26  7       5 BE 105531423 11.14320 1218.7292   64 
  65 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 18       7 BE 101299923 10.53140 1212.2207   65 
  66 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26 17       6 00 105533123 11.15560 1207.0375   66 
  67 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17 10       4 BE 101425623 11.09110 1205.2305   67 
  68 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23  7       6 BE 101311423 11.01270 1204.5569   68 
  69 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  5       7 BE 101275423 11.05540 1185.6291   69 
  70 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 24       8 BE 101293823 10.56260 1181.5397   70 
  71 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17 14       5 BE 101425723 11.14290 1161.0197   71 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



HESBAYE NAMUROISE GENERAL                     Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             05-08-23  94 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:16 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 17  5  178076 BE 101668722 10.38570 1634.4745    1 
   2 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  7  157030 BE 101462122 10.28220 1596.3741    2 
   3 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  6  149386 BE 100509222 10.23350 1596.2885    3 
   4 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  2       2 BE 101464422 10.28260 1595.2929    4 
   5 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 17  1       2 BE 101674422 10.41590 1590.2009    5 
   6 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 17 13       3 BE 101662822 10.42000 1589.9643    6 
   7 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  7  173486 BE 105607822 10.39090 1589.4274    7 
   8 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  1       3 BE 101463122 10.28510 1588.5685    8 
   9 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  4       2 BE 100509322 10.24150 1584.9973    9 
  10 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES   2  2  158339 BE 114590222 10.30190 1578.3918   10 
  11 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  8       2 BE 105604722 10.40060 1575.7130   11 
  12 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  1       3 BE 105606622 10.40080 1575.2361   12 
  13 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  5       3 BE 100506122 10.25080 1570.2803   13 
  14 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  4  167748 BE 106120922 10.36510 1569.9392   14 
  15 308823-72 RENARD STEVEN         GRAND-L  6  1  161305 BE 101049622 10.32470 1569.3692   15 
  16 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E  2  1  176147 BE 105627022 10.42210 1567.8416   16 
  17 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  4       4 BE 101464122 10.30160 1566.1237   17 
  18 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  2       4 BE 105604922 10.40490 1565.5226   18 
  19 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 17  8       4 BE 101663722 10.43560 1562.9842   19 
  20 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D  5  4  158467 BE 100372422 10.31309 1561.0205   20 
  21 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  2       4 BE 100505522 10.25560 1557.1855   21 
  22 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  1       2 BE 106124122 10.37580 1553.7018   22 
  23 308823-72 RENARD STEVEN         GRAND-L  6  6       2 BE 101099422 10.34290 1543.8347   23 
  24 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M  4  2  157761 BE 114334422 10.32180 1542.1408   24 
  25 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D  5  2       2 BE 101041622 10.33009 1538.2905   25 
  26 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 17  4       5 BE 101670622 10.46030 1534.4765   26 
  27 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  8       5 BE 101465422 10.32260 1532.9971   27 
  28 241382-46 DECERF MICHAEL        MERDORP 17 15       6 BE 101668822 10.46240 1529.8625   28 
  29 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  6       6 BE 101465522 10.32540 1526.0447   29 
  30 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  5       3 BE 106126422 10.40000 1524.9818   30 
  31 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   3  3  158320 BE 101084422 10.33561 1523.2597   31 
  32 311872-17 GILLES ROBERT         WARET-L  2  2  163617 BE 101675222 10.37320 1521.5468   32 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             05-08-23  55 VIEUX+YEARLS      Amateurs:6 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  5  163627 BE 100288220 10.28210 1663.7214    1 
   2 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23 20  157030 BE 100232020 10.26010 1635.4452    2 
   3 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  2       2 BE 103157821 10.26240 1628.9419    3 
   4 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  6  4  172820 BE 111863218 10.37220 1609.6243    4 
   5 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12 12       2 BE 103791319 10.32020 1603.6622    5 
   6 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12 10       3 BE 115450821 10.32100 1601.5693    6 
   7 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  1       4 BE 103128021 10.32170 1599.7425    7 
   8 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23 14       3 BE 101462122 10.28220 1596.3741    8 
   9 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  5       4 BE 101464422 10.28260 1595.2929    9 
  10 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23 13       5 BE 103722119 10.28440 1590.4456   10 
  11 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  4       6 BE 101463122 10.28510 1588.5685   11 
  12 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  9       5 BE 100269420 10.33200 1583.4871   12 
  13 219960-61 MALHERBE GUSTAVE      WARET-L 12  8       6 BE 100289620 10.33380 1578.9032   13 
  14 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  3       7 BE 103150421 10.30030 1569.5152   14 
  15 194882-09 DUCROT EMILE          FORVILL  6  3       2 BE 103120821 10.40080 1569.1889   15 
  16 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23 10       8 BE 103725019 10.30140 1566.6445   16 
  17 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  7       9 BE 101464122 10.30160 1566.1237   17 
  18 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   23  1      10 BE 103154621 10.31100 1552.1911   18 
  19 181310-17 COLETTE VINCENT       TILLIER  2  2  166444 BE 100320520 10.37250 1549.5175   19 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             05-08-23  30 JEUNES            Amateurs:2 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR    5  1  157030 BE 100042023 10.33290 1517.4424    1 
   2 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  6  158849 BE 100074523 10.38090 1468.7841    2 
   3 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  3       2 BE 100079823 10.38490 1459.7856    3 



   4 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25 12       3 BE 100074823 10.38580 1457.7761    4 
   5 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  8       4 BE 100077523 10.39150 1453.9954    5 
   6 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  1       5 BE 100075423 10.41510 1420.1967    6 
   7 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25 11       6 BE 100079323 10.41570 1418.9281    7 
   8 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  7       7 BE 100075223 10.46200 1365.4642    8 
   9 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25 10       8 BE 100078223 10.47270 1352.4819    9 
  10 161547-42 BALON ERIC            VEDRIN  25  5       9 BE 100075823 10.48090 1344.4689   10 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE VEDRIN                      Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             05-08-23  20 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:3 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  7  157030 BE 101462122 10.28220 1596.3741    1 
   2 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  2       2 BE 101464422 10.28260 1595.2929    2 
   3 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  1       3 BE 101463122 10.28510 1588.5685    3 
   4 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  4       4 BE 101464122 10.30160 1566.1237    4 
   5 186405-68 PENE JOSEPH           SAINT-M  4  2  157761 BE 114334422 10.32180 1542.1408    5 
   6 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  8       5 BE 101465422 10.32260 1532.9971    6 
   7 132922-32 BORZSEI CHER & THOMAS NAMUR   12  6       6 BE 101465522 10.32540 1526.0447    7 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             05-08-23  131 VIEUX+YEARLS     Amateurs:15 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17  2  163224 BE 104080521 10.27550 1666.9685    1 
   2 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17 16       2 BE 111616118 10.28020 1664.9847    2 
   3 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 10  149386 BE 100010420 10.20510 1644.3148    3 
   4 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   4  2  165173 BE 111489118 10.31040 1634.2975    4 
   5 308823-72 RENARD STEVEN         GRAND-L  8  2  161305 BE 103033721 10.29070 1627.4256    5 
   6 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   4  3       2 BE 111753718 10.32060 1617.7571    6 
   7 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17 14       3 BE 101584820 10.30540 1617.6809    7 
   8 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14  1  173486 BE 101711120 10.37300 1613.8233    8 
   9 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17 15       4 BE 103156619 10.31500 1602.8543    9 
  10 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17  7       2 BE 103104119 10.23130 1602.5675   10 
  11 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  3  145686 BE 101774820 10.21040 1599.7731   11 
  12 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17  9       3 BE 100008920 10.23270 1598.5661   12 
  13 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 17       4 BE 100509222 10.23350 1596.2885   13 
  14 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   4  1       3 BE 111750218 10.33310 1595.6175   14 
  15 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14 10       2 BE 105607822 10.39090 1589.4274   15 
  16 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17  4       5 BE 103157619 10.32440 1588.8125   16 
  17 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17  9       6 BE 111606318 10.32450 1588.5547   17 
  18 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  1       2 BE 104193921 10.21480 1586.9935   18 
  19 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 15       5 BE 100509322 10.24150 1584.9973   19 
  20 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 11  1  158467 BE 104071621 10.30069 1582.8497   20 
  21 281657-66 SERESSIA DIMITRI      THOREMB  6  4  168476 BE 105607519 10.36400 1579.4625   21 
  22 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES   2  2  158339 BE 114590222 10.30190 1578.3918   22 
  23 240236-64 LARDINOIS DANIEL      LIERNU   4  4       4 BE 103069221 10.34440 1577.0815   23 
  24 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14 11       3 BE 105604722 10.40060 1575.7130   24 
  25 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14  2       4 BE 105606622 10.40080 1575.2361   25 
  26 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17  6       6 BE 100009220 10.25080 1570.2803   26 
  26 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 16       7 BE 100506122 10.25080 1570.2803   26 
  28 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  4  167748 BE 106120922 10.36510 1569.9392   28 
  29 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB 11  7  167894 BE 113202320 10.36579 1569.6162   29 
  30 308823-72 RENARD STEVEN         GRAND-L  8  1       2 BE 101049622 10.32470 1569.3692   30 
  31 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17  1       7 BE 101582020 10.34010 1569.2101   31 
  32 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17  4       8 BE 111039318 10.25130 1568.9060   32 
  33 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E  2  1  176147 BE 105627022 10.42210 1567.8416   33 
  34 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 11  8       2 BE 105161819 10.31079 1566.9375   34 
  35 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14  3       5 BE 105604922 10.40490 1565.5226   35 
  36 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB 11  4       2 BE 112817821 10.37189 1564.4970   36 
  37 242688-91 DEMAIN EDDY           LIERNU  17 13       8 BE 101585220 10.34200 1564.4473   37 
  38 118262-19 HENRY DOMINIQUE       THOREMB 11  3       3 BE 112893621 10.37229 1563.5257   38 
  39 281657-66 SERESSIA DIMITRI      THOREMB  6  3       2 BE 105606519 10.37540 1561.4087   39 
  40 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D 11  9       3 BE 100372422 10.31309 1561.0205   40 
  41 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    17 13       9 BE 100505522 10.25560 1557.1855   41 
  42 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  1       2 BE 106124122 10.37580 1553.7018   42 
  43 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S  5  5       3 BE 104546619 10.23540 1551.5016   43 
  44 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 14  8       6 BE 101713420 10.42010 1548.7517   44 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



SOISSONS             05-08-23  177 JEUNES           Amateurs:10 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 22  149386 BE 101296223 10.18460 1682.9065    1 
   2 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  1  145686 BE 101303023 10.19450 1623.2423    2 
   3 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  4  161127 BE 101263923 10.29361 1617.7139    3 
   4 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26 11  176147 BE 105534523 10.39110 1613.3140    4 
   5 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  4       2 BE 101300823 10.21510 1586.1296    5 
   6 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17 17       2 BE 113120323 10.32321 1571.4341    6 
   7 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  2       2 BE 101295623 10.25150 1568.3570    7 
   7 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  3       3 BE 101297523 10.25150 1568.3570    7 
   9 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26 18       2 BE 105536023 10.42420 1562.9725    9 
  10 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26  2       3 BE 105534923 10.42520 1560.6645   10 
  11 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26 20       4 BE 105535223 10.42580 1559.2830   11 
  12 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  4  158320 BE 101268123 10.31481 1555.1808   12 
  13 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17 14       3 BE 108646923 10.24270 1542.4669   13 
  14 310180-71 LEBRUN QUENTIN        SPY     12  9  149669 BE 100639723 10.27230 1536.9057   14 
  15 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23  8  158339 BE 101310523 10.33100 1534.7884   15 
  16 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23  1       2 BE 101311523 10.34040 1521.5151   16 
  17 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19 15  156146 BE 101314823 10.32420 1520.4090   17 
  18 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19 16       2 BE 101287223 10.33120 1513.0426   18 
  19 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  6       4 BE 101302723 10.27500 1489.1244   19 
  20 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17 16       5 BE 101300223 10.27520 1488.6172   20 
  21 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  3       3 BE 105626623 10.39451 1468.1053   21 
  22 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17 17       6 BE 101301023 10.29310 1463.9357   22 
  23 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17 10       7 BE 101300423 10.29320 1463.6906   23 
  24 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  3       2 BE 101268723 10.38311 1458.9240   24 
  25 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  2       3 BE 101268223 10.38401 1456.9102   25 
  26 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19 13       3 BE 101287423 10.38010 1445.5732   26 
  27 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23 21       3 BE 101309923 10.39350 1444.9186   27 
  28 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 25       4 BE 101297423 10.33450 1439.8651   28 
  29 310180-71 LEBRUN QUENTIN        SPY     12  5       2 BE 100639523 10.34090 1437.0523   29 
  30 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  9       4 BE 101269723 10.40111 1436.8562   30 
  31 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  6  4  163912 BE 112816923 10.44150 1434.6783   31 
  32 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17 16       4 BE 112801923 10.43291 1419.8088   32 
  33 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES  10  5       5 BE 101269123 10.42271 1407.8938   33 
  34 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  7       8 BE 101300523 10.33460 1403.9769   34 
  35 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  6  1       2 BE 112816123 10.48150 1386.1480   35 
  36 310180-71 LEBRUN QUENTIN        SPY     12  4       3 BE 110187723 10.38150 1382.6236   36 
  37 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  1       5 BE 101263323 10.47361 1370.1081   37 
  38 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23 20       4 BE 101310623 10.46110 1362.8375   38 
  39 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17  9  167748 BE 101423423 10.53070 1362.5125   39 
  40 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17 12       2 BE 101425323 10.54040 1352.0795   40 
  41 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  7       5 BE 101299123 10.40320 1351.5018   41 
  42 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19  2       4 BE 101315823 10.45510 1347.8291   42 
  43 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30  6       6 BE 101298923 10.44380 1303.1637   43 
  44 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19  1       5 BE 101315223 10.52210 1276.2239   44 
  45 105233-85 CAPPE ROBERT          RHISNES 19  8       6 BE 101287523 10.52280 1275.0082   45 
  46 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  2       6 BE 101275323 10.57470 1260.9391   46 
  47 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23 18       5 BE 101311323 10.55490 1258.4899   47 
  48 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17  7       3 BE 101423223 11.03560 1252.4739   48 
  49 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  6  5       3 BE 112816723 11.01020 1250.9183   49 
  50 144299-60 STRUYS JEAN-LUC       ST-GERM  6  3       4 BE 112804123 11.01360 1245.5319   50 
  51 241268-29 LARDINOIS MICHEL      HAM S/S 17  5       9 BE 101301323 10.49120 1222.1980   51 
  52 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26  7       5 BE 105531423 11.14320 1218.7292   52 
  53 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 18       7 BE 101299923 10.53140 1212.2207   53 
  54 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E 26 17       6 00 105533123 11.15560 1207.0375   54 
  55 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17 10       4 BE 101425623 11.09110 1205.2305   55 
  56 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES  23  7       6 BE 101311423 11.01270 1204.5569   56 
  57 182153-84 GAROT YVES            MEUX    17  5       7 BE 101275423 11.05540 1185.6291   57 
  58 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ    30 24       8 BE 101293823 10.56260 1181.5397   58 
  59 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ  17 14       5 BE 101425723 11.14290 1161.0197   59 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

HESBAYE NAMUROISE MEUX                        Data Technology Deerlijk  (99920)
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SOISSONS             05-08-23  55 YEARLINGS         Amateurs:11 LACHER:08.50
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  NR           Naam                  Gemeent AD IG Afstand LD Ring   JR Bestat     Snelh.    NR
  N0           Nom                   Localit EN MQ Distanc PA Bague  AN Constat    Vitesse   NO
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   1 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  6  149386 BE 100509222 10.23350 1596.2885    1 
   2 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  7  173486 BE 105607822 10.39090 1589.4274    2 
   3 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  4       2 BE 100509322 10.24150 1584.9973    3 
   4 243237-58 DECAMP JULIEN         EMINES   2  2  158339 BE 114590222 10.30190 1578.3918    4 
   5 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  8       2 BE 105604722 10.40060 1575.7130    5 
   6 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  1       3 BE 105606622 10.40080 1575.2361    6 
   7 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  5       3 BE 100506122 10.25080 1570.2803    7 



   8 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  4  167748 BE 106120922 10.36510 1569.9392    8 
   9 308823-72 RENARD STEVEN         GRAND-L  6  1  161305 BE 101049622 10.32470 1569.3692    9 
  10 283168-25 DENYS PIERRE          AUTRE-E  2  1  176147 BE 105627022 10.42210 1567.8416   10 
  11 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  2       4 BE 105604922 10.40490 1565.5226   11 
  12 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D  5  4  158467 BE 100372422 10.31309 1561.0205   12 
  13 148761-60 DEFRENE THIERRY       ONOZ     6  2       4 BE 100505522 10.25560 1557.1855   13 
  14 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  1       2 BE 106124122 10.37580 1553.7018   14 
  15 308823-72 RENARD STEVEN         GRAND-L  6  6       2 BE 101099422 10.34290 1543.8347   15 
  16 310710-19 FONTAINE ALPHONSE     SAINT-D  5  2       2 BE 101041622 10.33009 1538.2905   16 
  17 282821-66 CHERPION-MALACHE      PERWEZ   6  5       3 BE 106126422 10.40000 1524.9818   17 
  18 109627-17 PENE FRANZ            EMINES   3  3  158320 BE 101084422 10.33561 1523.2597   18 
  19 305973-35 DELVEAUX PASCAL       RAMILLI 11  6       5 BE 105777922 10.44250 1516.2651   19 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------


